Settlement agreement

concluded in accordance to the Civil Code, Act No. 89/2012 of Coll., s. 1903 et seq., as amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement")

Contracting Parties

Contractor: Státní veterinární ústav Jihlava (State Veterinary Institute Jihlava)

Based: Rantířovská 93/20, Horní Kosov, 586 01 Jihlava

Represented by: MVDr. Pavel Barták, Ph.D., director

CRN 13691554

TIN CZ13691554, non-VAT payer

Client: Veterinary and Phytosanitary Regulation

Based: Abattoir Street, Marsa MRS 1123, Malta

Art. I.

- 1. On 30 July 2019 the Contractor received an order Official Residue Analysis for Malta 2019 NCP and on 10 December 2019 he received further sample order batch 38 (Lab SVŮJ) and batch 39 (Lab ISCVBM).
- 2. The Contractor further states that he carried out the required examinations and issued invoices prior to the effective date, which occurred by publishing of both orders in the Contract Register on 30 January 2020.
- 3. The contracting parties jointly agree that the Contractor has met the performance criteria under these orders and that all terms and conditions thereto were fulfilled, even if it was done prior to the effective date.

Art. II.

- 1. This Agreement shall enter into force and effect on the date of its execution by the authorized representatives of both Parties.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by the provisions of the Civil Code and, where applicable, by other related legislation.
- 3. The Agreement is executed in duplicate counterparts and each Contracting Party shall receive one of the counterparts.
- 4. The Contracting Parties declare that they have read the content of this Agreement, which is sufficiently explicit and comprehensible, and that they agree to this Agreement in their entirety. The Contracting Parties conclude this Agreement on their own free will and in witness whereof they attach the handwritten signatures of their authorised representatives.

In Jihlava on 22.4.2020 On behalf of the Contractor:	In Malta on 16.4.2020 On behalf of the Client:
	Veterinary and Phytosanitary Regulation Division